FORM PTO-1618A Expres 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027 08-04-2000



101423406

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tradement Office TRADEMARK

7. 3. WRECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

I RADEMARKS ONLY			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year 02 15 2000		
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name MP Interactive Corporation	04 19 2000		
Formerly Mercury Productions, Inc.			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Florida		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name e-Builder, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 4041 N.W. 37th Place			
Address (line 2) Suite C			
Address (line 3) Gainesville	Florida 32606 State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership			
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
	OFFICE USE ONLY		
01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 100.00 CH			
	proximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gittle burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, the burden and burdent Programmy Seduction Project (ISSS-10027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMS		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Steet to be recovered, including the lot information (find) and information officer, washington, gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Steet. Send completes regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Chief Information (Massington, p.c. 2050). See OMB 3.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (M81-0027), Washington, D.C. 2050). See OMB 3.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs Office of Management Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Application of Information (M81-002) and M81-002 and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM		16	18B	
DON'THE COL	10/99 48/08			

Page 2

U.S. Department of Committee
Palent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

UMB 0431-0027	Barrier Managard Address	TRADEMARK
Domestic !	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (1600 1)		
1ddress (line 2)		
1ddress (Ema 3)		
\ddress (line 4)		
Correspon	dent Name and Address Area Code and Tel	ephone Number 352-375-8100
Name	Christine Q. McLeod, Esq.	
iddress (line 1)	Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik	
Address (line 2)	A Professional Association	
ddress (the n	2421 N.W. 41st Street, Suite A-1	
ddress (line 4)	Gainesville, FL 32606	
ages	Enter the total number of pages of the attache including any attachments.	ed conveyance document # 2
Enter either the	•	r (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
	lemark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
75337314	75337322 75337323	
76049469	78004452	
umber of P	Properties Enter the total number of proper	ties involved. # 5
ee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed	d (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 140.00
Deposit Ad	ccount	sit Account X
(Enter for par	yment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charg Deposit Account Numb	
	Authorization to charg	e additional fees: Yes X No
	nd Signature	
attach	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info ed copy is a true copy of the original document. Ch	ormation is true and correct and arry larges to deposit account are authorized, as
,	ted herein.	2000
~~~	Q. McLeod, Esq.	September 20, 2000  Date Signed

20'd 62:5 00' 02 das

6828628704:x67 [62**L&JEMW&K** [62

**REEL: 002115 FRAME: 0492** 



## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF MP INTERACTIVE CORPORATION

TO: Department of State

Tallahassee, Florida 32304

Pursuant to the provisions in §607.1003 of the Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation hereby adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation pursuant to the written action of a majority of the Corporation's shareholders on February 15, 2000, pursuant to §607.0704, FLA. STAT. (1998).

## ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporate is e-Builder, Inc.

- 2. The number of shares of the corporation outstanding at the time of such adoption was 9,277,925 shares of common stock. The number of shares entitled to vote thereon was 9,277,925 shares of common stock.
- 3. The number of preferred shares of the corporation outstanding at the time of such adoption was 2,483,568 shares of preferred stock. The number of shares entitled to vote thereon was 2,483,568 shares of preferred stock.
- 4. The designation and number of outstanding shares of each class entitled to vote thereon as a class were as follows:

Class	Number of Shares
2	9,277,925
Common Preferred	2,483,568

- 5. Number of common shares voted for the amendment of Article I was 8,090,700; the number of shares voted against such amendments was 0; the number of shares abstaining was 0; and the number of shares not represented at the meeting in person or by proxy was 1,187,225.
- 6. The number of votes cast by a majority of the holders of common stock in favor of the amendment of Article I was sufficient for approval by the common stock shareholders.

MP Interactive/Articles of Amendment - Name 3-00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002115 FRAME: 0493

- 7. Number of preferred shares voted for the amendment of Article I was 2,483,568; the number of shares voted against such amendments was 0; the number of shares abstaining was 0; and the number of shares not represented at the meeting in person or by proxy was 0.
- 8. The number of votes cast by a majority of the holders of preferred stock in favor of the amendment of Article I was sufficient for approval by the preferred stock shareholders.

Dated: 4/19/00	
	MP INTERACTIVE CORPORATION
Corporate Seal	By: Janie tolm
	RONNIE ANTEVY, President
	Attest: Davi W. A
	DAVID W. GRUBER, Secretary
	<i>,</i>

## STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ALACHUA

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day before me, an officer duly qualified to take acknowledgments, personally appeared RONNIE ANTEVY, President, and DAVID W. GRUBER, Secretary of MP Interactive Corporation to me known to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing Articles of Amendment, and upon oath acknowledged before me that they executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this _____ day of

(SEEL) No. CC 571113

RECORDED: 07/13/2000

Notary Public, State at Large
Printed Name: Linda C Oiron
My Commission Expires: 7/21/00

Page 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002115 FRAME: 0494